RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY &
Star Sanitation, LLC

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Agreement between the County of Monterey, a political subdivision
of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”, and Star Sanitation, LLC, hereinafter
“CONTRACTOR?, is hereby entered into between the COUNTY and the CONTRACTOR, collectively
the “Parties”, and effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement with COUNTY on July 1, 2019, hereinafter

“Agreement”, to provide pumping and disposal services for septic tanks and lift stations for WeatherTech
Raceway Laguna Seca through June 30, 2024 for an amount not to exceed $100,000; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY has a continued need for services; and

WHEREAS, additional funding is necessary; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the amount by $350,000 for a total
amount not to exceed $450,000 to allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide services identified in

the Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No. 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

Amend paragraph 4.02 to read as follows:

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this agreement shall not exceed
the sum of $450,000

Amendment No. 1 of Agreement between Monterey County & Star Sanitation, LLC
1 of3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR execute this AMENDMENT NO. 1

as follows:
COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR
By: .~ p
e « ' LM Crenv ety
Contracts/Purchasing Ofﬁcer Signature of Chair, President, or Mﬁvﬁbﬂ

Dated:

Vice-President

Ty (R luttr Larer? ity

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:

oo

Printed Name and Title

Dated: L-’ ) 7

q-3000

Deputy Auditor/Controller

Dated:

5/5/2020

v A

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Desws 2r Lo Torne [/ /~

Risk Management

Dated:

Printed Name and Title

Dated: _
" y-095-2020

Approved as to Form:

Nl Ta—

Deputy County Counsel

Dated: 5/4/2020

Amendment No. 1 of Agreement between Monterey County & Star Sanitation, LLC

20f3



*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers.
If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature
of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is
contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall

personally sign the Amendment.

Amendment No. I of Agreement between Monterey County & Star Sanitation, LLC

Jof3



